
 

Exhibit A 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2  
TO CONTRACT WITH 

JBP, LLC dba Silver State International 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 26th day of March, 2024, by and between JBP, LLC 
dba Silver State International and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled Heavy Duty Vehicle and Equipment Repair executed on 
October 25, 2022, by Resolution No. 22-552  [and which Agreement was subsequently amended 
on July 01, 2023, encumbered with purchase order PESR4133.] 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an 
additional sixty five thousand dollars ($65,000.00) for a not to exceed contract of one hundred 
fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000.00); and 
 
 WHEREAS,  this amendment will accommodate the attached estimate to repair Bus 65 - 
estimated at fourty seven thousand six hundred fifty four dollars and fifty five cents ($47,654.55) -  
and provide funding for unforeseen repair needs for the remainder of fiscal year 2023/24 to this or 
other equipment; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
 1. This amendment shall be effective as of 02/29/2024. 
 

2. That the total not to exceed for fiscal year 2023/24 shall be increased to one 
hundred fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000.00). 
 
 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties [as previously 
amended] shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
 


